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NAME ADDRESS TELEPHONE

NOTIFY 

TIME
TRAVEL 

RESTRICTION OTHER

Barbara Cavin

holyspirit6452@sbcglobal.net

915 E Court St  #204

Flint, MI  48503

734-604-8670 None within 2 hours

of Flint

Prefer overnight stay if more 

than 2 hours from Flint

Schuyler  (Pete) Clapp

peteclapp@att.net

1102 West Front St.      

Traverse City MI  49684

cel (231) 645-1922 2 Weeks None Northern Conv. Only.

Peter Cominos

fpc10@charter.net

508 Hart St.

Essexville, MI  48732
H (989) 316-2421

cel (989) 450-7875

None Prefer overnight stay if more 

than 2 hours away.

Charles Curtis

cecpr68@yahoo.com

3260 E. Midland Rd.

Bay City, MI  48706

H (989) 671-0591 4th & 5th Sundays only

Mary Delaney

mtdelaney@charter.net

1038 W. Center

Alma, MI  48801

H (989) 466-4820 within 2 hours

of Alma

Robert Diehl

rediehl5171@att.net

1025 Court Street              

Port Huron, MI 48060

H (810) 982-6732

Walter Draeger

holydad@chartermi.net

523 Cottage Arbor Lane

Traverse City, MI  49684
H (231) 421-1667

cel (231) 632-4466

Mary Fitzgerald

jmsfitz@frontier.com

24810 E. Riverside Dr.

Hillman, MI

H(989) 742-4296 2 Weeks Northern 

Congregations

H. James (Jim) Graham

hjgraham534@gmail.com

534 Little Lake Dr.

Ann Arbor, MI  48103

H (734) 998-0618 None Flint River Valley 

only

Gary Hamp

gdhamp@gmail.com

275 Rose Bud Ct.

Traverse City, MI  49696

cell (231) 492-5540 1 Week

James Hempstead

2hempys@charter.net

512 Woodland Avenue 

Petoskey MI  49770

H (231) 348-9707 1 Week None    

Michael Houle

mnehoule@charter.net

4525 E. Birch Run Rd.

Birch Run, MI  48415

H (989) 624-9149 1 week None

Edward King

eak72@comcast.net

3930 River Rd.  #56

East China, MI  48054

(810) 637-8196 1 week Blue Water 

region

Wayne Knotts

kt8knot@aol.com

PO Box 275

Linden, MI  48451

H (810) 735-7431 None None 4th & 5th Sundays only

Bruce Michaud

bruce_michaud@charter.net

2090 Wyndham Ln.

Alpena, MI  49707

H (989) 354-4485 1 week Northern 

Congregations

1st, 2nd, or 4th Sundays

Gerry Rehagen

grehagen@yahoo.com
808 Vineyard Dr.

Lawton, MI  49065

H (269) 299-0488  1 week

Edward Schneider (Ned)

enschneider@sbcglobal.net

1216 N. Cranbrook

Bloomfield, MI  48301

H (248) 645-1593 None None

Mary Jo Schuetz 

mjschuetz@charter.net

1123 Holyrood St.   

Midland, MI 48640

cell (989) 513-0001 1 Week

Shirley Seely 

shirleyseely@hotmail.com

5256 S Locustwood,    Fort 

Gratiot, MI 48059

H (810) 434-3480 None Blue Water 

region

Charles M. Stuart

cjkbaca@aol.com

821 Adams

Saginaw MI 48602-2133

H (989)799-0510 1 Week None November thru April

Robert Walton

rhwalton33@comcast.net

2186 Tamarack

Okemos MI 48864

H (517)349-5014 None None 1st & 4th Sundays

 NEW  MINIMUM SERVICE FEE GUIDELINES (as of January 1, 2016):

 RETIRED CLERGY (Preside & Preach)     1 Service $150,   2 Services  $189,   3  Services  $223

 ACTIVE CLERGY (Preside & Preach)**     1 Service $127,   2 Services  $160,   3  Services  $189

 RETIRED ASST - Preside, Assist, or Preach - one only 1 Service $114,     2 Services  $152,   3  Services  $189

 ACTIVE ASST - Preside, Assist, or Preach - one only** 1 Service $97,     2 Services  $129,   3  Services  $160

  ** Add 18% pension paid directly to Church Pension Fund

 PLUS  MILEAGE (.54 Cents per mile), MEALS AND LODGING 


